

Media Contact: Sara Lefevers
Director of External Affairs
Greater Pensacola Chamber
slefevers@pensacolachamber.com
(850) 356-8735

"Re-Employ ESCAROSA Campaign" Update A Collaboration of Community Partners

Pensacola, FL— August 18, 2020 — For Immediate Release

The Greater Pensacola Chamber of Commerce is excited to partner with FloridaWest, CareerSource ESCAROSA, The Gulf Coast Minority Chamber, Studer Community Institute, Pensacola Young Professionals, and Fleet and Family Services to host the first "Re-Employ ESCAROSA Campaign". This campaign will take place the whole month of September and will include three virtual job fairs and multiple, virtual professional development opportunities. Registration for all three virtual job fairs available on the CareerSource ESCAROSA website (careersourceESCAROSA.com) for both employers and applicants. Registration is still available at the Pensacola Chamber website, however, in efforts to streamline the process we recommend registering at CareerSource ESCAROSA moving forward.

September 3, 2020 – Virtual Job Fair **September 10, 2020** – Virtual Job Fair **September 24, 2020** – Virtual Job Fair

There is limited availability for applicants to participate at the CareerSource office if with access to the internet is a barrier. Please contact us at aroeber@careersourceESCAROSA.com to schedule a spot. We will have more information about virtual professional development opportunities in the coming weeks. There is still room for many more applicants. For questions please reach out to our office or a partner at the addresses listed below:

CareerSource ESCAROSA | Kevin Willis at kwillis@careersourceESCAROSA.com
Fleet and Family Services | Marcus Williams at marcus.j.williams5@navy.mil
FloridaWest Economic Development Alliance | Jeff Dyer at jdyer@floridawesteda.com
Greater Pensacola Chamber of Commerce | Sara Lefevers at slefevers@pensacolachamber.com
Gulf Coast Minority Chamber of Commerce | bwyer@gcmcc.info
Pensacola Young professionals | Ruthie Christie at ruthie@pensacolayp.com
Studer Community Institute | Rachel Gillette at rgillette@studeri.org

###

About the Greater Pensacola Chamber

Founded in 1889, the Greater Pensacola Chamber is driven to create a climate of growth and success, to ensure economic prosperity and to enhance the quality of life in Greater Pensacola. The Pensacola Chamber Foundation, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit, oversees Leadership Pensacola and completed Vision 2015, a five-year plan for job creation that brought more than 8,000 jobs to the area within three years. These initiatives take a strategic approach to regional growth and community building with the goal of building a healthier, better-educated workforce; continuing to advance the region's economic positioning; and improving community infrastructure. For additional information, please visit www.pensacolachamber.com, facebook.com/pensacolachamber, linkedin.com/company/greaterpensacolachamber or follow @pcolachamber.